
Twins Coaching Staff
Manager.........................................Paul Molitor (4)
Bench Coach...............................Derek Shelton (9)
Hitting Coach........................... James Rowson (33)
Assistant Hitting Coach........Rudy Hernandez (63)
Pitching Coach.......................... Garvin Alston (41)
First Base Coach..............................Jeff Smith (37)
Third Base Coach..........................Gene Glynn (13)
Bullpen Coach........................Eddie Guardado (18)
Major League Coach......................Jeff Pickler (30) 
Bullpen Catcher......................Nate Dammann (75) 

# PITCHER W-L ERA
12 Jake Odorizzi (RHP) 3-2 3.17

# PITCHER W-L ERA
49 Wade LeBlanc (LHP) 0-0 2.65

			   BENCH		  BENCH

BULLPEN BULLPEN

Mariners Coaching Staff
Manager......................................Scott Servais (29)
Bench Coach................................ Manny Acta (14)
Hitting Coach.......................... Edgar Martinez (11)
Pitching Coach.......................Mel Stottlemyre (30)
Third Base Coach........................Scott Brosius (28) 
First Base Coach...........................Chris Prieto (13)
Assistant Coach............................. Jim Brower (38)
Bullpen Coach.........................Brian De Lunas (40)
Bullpen Catcher.........................Fleming Báez (66)
Batting Practice Pitcher..........Nasusel Cabrera (89)

HP

2B

3B 1BUMPIRES
(*Crew Chief)

GAME NEWS
Promotions................................................................Dee Gordon T-Shirt Night
Ceremonial First Pitch...............................................................................N/A
Group First Pitch........................................................................................N/A
Sponsor First Pitch...................................................................Alaska Airlines
Color Guard............. Spanaway Lake High School NJROTC - Spanaway, WA
National Anthem.............................. Pine Crest Elementary - Bremerton, WA
Official Scorer............................................................................... Darin Padur
Public Address............................................................................. Tom Hutyler

NEXT GAME
Sunday, May 27, 2018

Seattle Mariners vs. Minnesota Twins
  Game Time.......................................1:10 p.m. (ROOT SPORTS)

Probable Pitchers: 
RHP Mike Leake (4-3, 5.46) vs. RHP José Berríos (5-4, 3.82)

Last 3 Games
Fri	 5/25	 MIN	 W	 2-1
Thu	 5/24	 @OAK	 L	 3-4
Wed	 5/23	 @OAK	 W	 1-0

AVG HR RBI # PLAYER POS
.316 3 33 2 Jean Segura SS
.288 2 7 5 Guillermo Heredia CF
.291 11 37 17 Mitch Haniger RF
.225 7 19 23 Nelson Cruz DH
.224 8 30 15 Kyle Seager (L) 3B
.248 8 20 27 Ryon Healy 1B
.226 1 5 16 Ben Gamel (L) LF
.198 7 17 3 Mike Zunino C
.154 0 0 7 Andrew Romine (S) 2B

DL: Dee Gordon (INF/OF), David Phelps (RHP), Erasmo Ramírez (RHP)

Upcoming Schedule

GAME LINEUPS
MINNESOTA TWINS (21-25) vs. SEATTLE MARINERS (30-20)

Saturday, May 26, 2018  •  7:10 pm  •  Safeco Field

Sun	 5/27	 MIN	 1:10 pm
Mon	 5/28	 TEX	 1:10 pm
Tue	 5/29	 TEX	 7:10 pm
Wed	 5/30	 TEX	 7:10 pm

Thu	 5/31	 TEX	 7:10 pm
Fri	 6/1	 TB	 7:10 pm
Sat	 6/2	 TB	 7:10 pm
Sun	 6/3	 TB	 1:10 pm

LHP
25 Marc Rzepczynski
32 Marco Gonzales* 
47 James Pazos
65 James Paxton*

*starting rotation

RHP
8 Mike Leake*

12 Juan Nicasio
                34 Félix Hernanádez*

39 Edwin Díaz
46 Ryan Cook

50 Nick Vincent
60 Chasen Bradford

LHP
32 Zach Duke
55 Taylor Rogers

*starting rotation

RHP
17 José Berríos*
31 Lance Lynn*

39 Trevor Hildenberger
43 Addison Reed
44 Kyle Gibson*

56 Fernando Rodney
57 Ryan Pressly
68 Matt Magill

77 Fernando Romero*

LH
20 Daniel Vogelbach

RH
1 Gordon Beckham
36 David Freitas
57 John Andreoli

AVG HR RBI # PLAYER POS
.238 7 19 2 Brian Dozier 2B
.256 7 22 26 Max Kepler (L) RF
.202 5 14 22 Miguel Sanó 1B
.278 7 21 20 Eddie Rosario (L) LF
.289 9 28 5 Eduardo Escobar (S) 3B
.234 2 6 23 Mitch Garver C
.204 5 18 99 Logan Morrison (L) DH
.368 0 2 40 Gregorio Petit SS
.167 0 4 25 Byron Buxton CF

LH
16 Ehire Adrianza

36 Robbie Grossman 

RH
24 Ryan LaMarre
46 Bobby Wilson

DL: Jason Castro (C), Joe Mauer (INF), Trevor May (RHP), Michael Pineda (RHP), 
Ervin Santana (RHP)

Will Little (93)

Tom Woodring (75)

Ted Barrett* (65)

Lance Barksdale (23)



Minnesota Twins
AVG HR RBI # PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 AB R H RBI SB
.238 7 19 2 Brian Dozier 2B

.256 7 22 26 Max Kepler (L) RF

.202 5 14 22 Miguel Sanó 1B

.278 7 21 20 Eddie Rosario (L) LF

.289 9 28 5 Eduardo Escobar (S) 3B

.234 2 6 23 Mitch Garver C

.204 5 18 99 Logan Morrison (L) DH

.368 0 2 40 Gregorio Petit SS

.167 0 4 25 Byron Buxton CF

R

E

MARINERS PITCHER Dec. IP H R ER BB SO WP HR Pitches/Strikes UMPIRES
49 Wade LeBlanc (0-0, 2.65) HP Tom Woodring (75)

1B Will Little (93)
2B Ted Barrett* (65)
3B Lance Barksdale (23)

Seattle Mariners
AVG HR RBI # PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 AB R H RBI SB

.316 3 33 2 Jean Segura SS

.288 2 7 5 Guillermo Heredia CF  

.291 11 37 17 Mitch Haniger RF

.225 7 19 23 Nelson Cruz DH

.224 8 30 15 Kyle Seager (L) 3B

.248 8 20 27 Ryon Healy 1B

.226 1 5 16 Ben Gamel (L) LF

.198 7 17 3 Mike Zunino C

.154 0 0 7 Andrew Romine (S) 2B

R

E

TWINS PITCHER Dec. IP H R ER BB SO WP HR Pitches/Strikes GAME DATA

12 Jake Odorizzi (3-2, 3.17) First Pitch Time

Temp

Wind

Time of Game

Attendance

H

LOB

H

LOB

GAME NOTES:

SCORECARD
MINNESOTA TWINS (21-25) vs. SEATTLE MARINERS (30-20)

Saturday, May 26, 2018  •  7:10 pm  •  Safeco Field


